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INTRODUCTION

Background on the survey goals and participants, along with key
findings




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Back-to-School Season
is Here

Surveying Parents

Mulberry partnered with a third party
survey firm to ask parents of school-age
children about their plans for back-to-
school shopping this year.
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Key findings from the survey include:

e 68% of parents think back-to-school
sales offer real savings

e 60% of parents will primarily be
shopping online for back-to-school
items this year

e Clothes & shoes shopping is up, while
electronics shopping dropped as much
as 15 percentage points compared to
last year

e 35% of parents do not look forward to
back-to-school shopping with their
child, largely due to budget conflicts

e Half of parents would rather spend their
back-to-school budget on something
else

e 84% have had their child damage or
misplace electronics or furniture

e 43% have regretted not purchasing a
product protection plan




ABOUT THIS STUDY

Survey Methodology

About Mulberry

Mulberry is creating a better product
protection experience for retailers and
consumers. Mulberry's people-first
platform offers better coverage, a great
claims experience, and flexible integrations
to deliver best-in-class protection for
shoppers and an easy-to-launch revenue
channel for retailers. See why global
retailers across every vertical choose to
partner with Mulberry at getmulberry.com
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https://www.getmulberry.com/?source=backtoschoolstudy2021

Survey
Participants

PARENTS OF SCHOOL-
AGE CHILDREN

Survey respondents included parents of
children in elementary school through college

Are your children in:

Elementary School
Middle School

High School

parents of school-age
children completed the
survey in June 2021

have two or more children
in school, while 58% have

one school-age child

plan to shop for back-to-
school items for their
child(ren) this year




WHAT ARE PARENTS
SHOPP//\/G FOR

spending,




68% OF PARENTS

think back-to-school sales offer real savings

Do you think back-to-school sales offer
real savings?

Most parents think back-to-school sales are a good deal

74% of parents 18-29

65% of parents 30-44

65% of parents 45-60
76% of parents 60+

68% with one child 66% of men

67% with multiple 69% of women
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88% OF PARENTS

plan to shop for back-to-school items this year

- Did you do any back-to-school shopping last year?

Do you plan to shop for back-to-school items for
your kid(s) this year?

100%

88%

75%
50%

25% 19%

- =
No
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68% SPEND $100 OR MORE

on back-to-school shopping each year

- How much did you spend on back-to-school
shopping last year?

How much will you spend on back-to-school
shopping this year?

50%

40%

30%

47%
44%
23%
20%
20%
15% 16%
13%
1000 9% 8%
. . ]

(0)/ .

Less than $50 $50-$100 $100-$500 $500-$1000 More than $1000

N

X
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How much will you spend on back-to-
school shopping this year?

Frequency

Less than $50
$50-$100
$100-$500
$500-$1000
More than $1000

Frequency

Less than $50
$50-$100
$100-$500
$500-$1000
More than $1000

Frequency

Less than $50
$50-$100
$100-$500
$500-$1000
More than $1000

18-29

7%
31%
42%
15%

6%

One Child

12%
27%
46%
12%
4%

Male

8%
22%
48%
16%

5%

30-44

10%
28%
48%
1%
4%

2+ Children

5%
19%
48%
21%

8%

Female

9%
24%
46%
15%

5%

45-60 60+

9% 13%
15% 26%
50% 46%
20% 1%
6% 4%
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CLOTHES & SCHOOL SUPPLIES

were at the top of the shopping lists last year

If you did back-to-school shopping last
year, what did you buy?

Clothes 69%

School supplies 64%

60%

Shoes

Bags 45%

Accessories

43%
39%

Headphones

32%

A new laptop

A new tablet 25%

Sporting goods 16%

Dorm supplies - 1%
Computer monitor - 10%

Musical instruments . 8%
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CLOTHES & SCHOOL SUPPLIES

still top the shopping list

If you plan to shop for back-to-school
items this year, what do you plan to buy?

Clothes 74%

School supplies 66 %

Shoes 66%

Bags 48%

Accessories LA

24%

Headphones

A new laptop 20%

A new tablet 18%

Sporting goods 15%

Dorm supplies -10%

Computer monitor - 9%
Musical instruments . 7%
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CLOTHING SHOPPING IS UP

while electronics shopping is down

If you plan to shop for back-to-school
items this year, what do you plan to buy?

Category Last Year This Year Difference
Clothes 69% 74% +5%
School supplies 64% 66% +2%
(notebooks, pencils, etc.)

Shoes 60% 66% +6%
Bags 45% 48% +3%
Accessories 43% 45% +2%
Headphones 39% 24%

A new laptop 32% 20%

A new tablet 25% 18%

Sporting goods 16% 15%

Dorm supplies 1% 10%

Computer monitor 10% 9%

Musical instruments 8% 7%
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60% PRIMARILY SHOP ONLINE

for their children's back-to-school items

Where did you do most of your back-to-school
shopping last year?

Where will you do most of your back-to-school
shopping this year?

33%  O4%
19%
17%
4% 4% 4%
ERE .
[ ]

Online at a major Online at At a local store At a mall Other
retailer multiple retailers
(Amazon.com,
Walmart.com,
Target.com)

42% a1y

PAGE 16



Where will you do most of your back-to-
school shopping this year?

Frequency One Child 2+ Children
Online at a major retailer 45% 36%

(Amazon, Walmart, Target)

Online at multiple retailers 16% 23%

At a local store 33% 35%

At a mall 4% 5%

Other 2% 2%
Frequency Male Female

Online at a major retailer A41% 42%

(Amazon, Walmart, Target)

Online at multiple retailers 22% 16%

At a local store 32% 36%

At a mall 3% 5%

Other 2% 2%
Frequency 18-29 30-44 45-60 60+
Online at a major retailer 38% A1% 44% 35%
(Amazon, Walmart, Target)

Online at multiple retailers 24% 18% 18% 17%
At a local store 31% 37% 33% 35%
At a mall 7% 3% 3% 4%
Other 0% 1% 2% 9%
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WHAT MATTERS MOST
WHEN BUYING

What do parents—and kids—care about, and would they rather
spend that budget on something else?




MORE THAN 40%

plan to purchase an Apple branded product

31%
Not sure yet A41%
Apple branded

product

If purchasing a
phone, laptop or
tablet, will you be
purchasing a(n):

27%
Non-Apple
branded product

29% A

If purchasing a Not sure yet Apple branded
phone, laptop or product
tablet for your child,
will you be
purchasing a(n):

ASY/S
Non-Apple
branded product
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PRICE AND FUNCTIONALITY

matter most when buying electronics

When purchasing a laptop or tablet, which
factors are most important?

Price vabA

Functionality 63%

Brand 47 %

Reviews 35%

The way it looks 17%

School requires specific laptop 14%

Offer protection plan 14%
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PRICE AND FUNCTIONALITY

matter most—even for children

When purchasing a laptop or tablet for
your child, which factors are most
important to them?

Functionality 57 %
Price 47%
Brand 44%
The way it looks 33%
RIS 24%
School requires specific laptop 15%

Offer protection plan 11%

M PAGE 21



30% OF PARENTS

replace back-to-school items every year

How frequently do you replace back-to-
school items (e.g. bag, electronics)?

Every year 30%

Every 2-5 years 47 %

>5 years 6%

Whenever it breaks 17%
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How frequently do you replace back-to-
school items (e.g. bag, electronics)?

Frequency

Each year

Every 2-5 years

>3 years
Whenever it breaks

Frequency

Each year

Every 2-5 years

>3 years
Whenever it breaks

Frequency

Each year

Every 2-5 years

>5 years
Whenever it breaks

One Child 2+ Children

18-29

21%
91%
12%
16%

30%
47%
9%
18%

Male

26%
52%
7%
15%

30-44

36%
41%
5%
19%

30%
46%
6%
17%

Female

34%
42%
4%
20%

45-60 60+

33% 28%
48% 44%
2% 3%
17% 24%

PAGE 23



65% OF PARENTS

look forward to back-to-school shopping

Do you look forward to back-to-school
shopping with your child?

Most parents enjoy back-to-school shopping

75% of parents 18-29

66% of parents 30-44

58% of parents 45-60
63% of parents 60+

65% with one child 64% of men

65% with multiple 65% of women
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BUDGET IS THE #1 REASON

for conflicts while back-to-school shopping

If you don't look forward to back-to-
school shopping with your child, what is
the main source of conflict?

Budget 57%

Clothing style 20%

Brand choice 15%

Time spent together A

PAGE 25



If you don't look forward to back-to-
school shopping with your child, what is
the main source of conflict?

Challenge One Child 2+ Children
Budget 57% SYA

Clothing style 21% 18%

Brand choice 15% 16%

Time spent together 8% 9%
Challenge Male Female

Budget 49% 66%

Clothing style 24% 15%

Brand choice 19% 1%

Time spent together 8% 8%
Challenge 18-29 30-44 45-60 60+
Budget 40% 68% 63% 54%
Clothing style 29% 16% 15% 18%
Brand choice 21% 10% 14% 14%

Time spent together 10% 6% 8% 14%
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ABOUT HALF OF PARENTS

would rather spend their back-to-school budget
on something else

Would you rather spend money spent on
your child's back-to-school shopping on
something else?

51%
No

Half of all parents would rather spend it elsewhere

54% of parents 18-29

48% of parents 30-44

47% of parents 45-60
41% of parents 60+

47% with one child 53% of men

51% with multiple 45% of women
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FAMILY VACATIONS

are at the top of the wishlist

What would you rather spend your back-
to-school money on?

A family vacation 47 %

A new car 24%

Purchases for yourself 21%

Your pet 7%
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What would you rather spend your back-
to-school money on?

Challenge

A family vacation

A new car

Purchases for yourself
Your pet

Challenge

A family vacation

A new car

Purchases for yourself
Your pet

Challenge

A family vacation

A new car

Purchases for yourself
Your pet

One Child

44%

24%

24%
8%

Male

42%

29%

22%
7%

18-29 30-44

42% 47%
29% 24%
21% 22%
9% 7%

2+ Children

50%

25%
19%
7%

Female

52%
19%
21%
8%

45-60 60+

53% 38%
19% 31%
20% 31%
7% 0%
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PROTECTING BACK-TO-
SCI—/OOL PMECHASES




61% BUY PROTECTION

for their electronics purchases

Do you purchase product protection
plans/warranties when you buy electronics?

2%
Other

28%
Yes, for school

379 electronics

No

33%
Yes, for personal
electronics
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ELECTRONICS

are the most common item to buy protection for

What products do you purchase
protection plans for?

Computers & accessories
Phones

Tablets/iPods
Headphones

Musical instruments
Clothes/Shoes

Bags

Sporting goods

Dorm furniture

Other

None

94 %

50%

34%

16%

10%

9%

7%

S%

4%

12%

1%
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43% HAVE REGRETTED

not purchasing a product protection plan

Have you ever regretted not purchasing
a product protection plan?

57% 43%
No Yes

Younger parents in particular wish they had protected

55% of parents 18-29

40% of parents 30-44

39% of parents 45-60
35% of parents 60+

43% with one child 43% of men

43% with multiple 44% of women
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84% OF PARENTS

have had their child damage or lose electronics

or furniture

Has your child ever:

Cracked their tablet or phone screen
Broken or misplaced their phone

Misplaced headphones or earpods
Accidentally damaged your phone
Accidentally damaged a piece of furniture
Accidentally damaged your tablet
Misplaced your phone or tablet
Accidentally damaged a TV or other device
Had their laptop stolen

None of the above

92%
40%
36%
25%
22%
17%
17%
16%
14%
16%
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93% OF PARENTS

had their own accidents with electronics or
furniture

When in high school or college,
did you ever:

Accidentally damage your phone 27%
Accidentally damage a piece of furniture 19%
Accidentally damage your tablet 17%
Misplace your phone or tablet 17%
Accidentally damage a TV or other device 14%
None of the above 47%

If yes, was alcohol involved? Did you have a protection plan?

38% Yes
29% No, but | wish | had one

said yes 34% No
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CONCLUSION

Back to Shopping

Protect Your Back-to-
School Purchases

To learn more about protecting your back-
to-school purchases, or offering product
protection on your ecommerce site, visit
getmulberry.com
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